



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1110/2025**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Amitej Kumar, Advocate**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aman Usman, APP**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1682/2025 in CRL.A.-1110/2025

Let notice be issued to the victim/prosecutrix to be served through SHO/IO concerned. Notice be made returnable on 15.12.2025.

List the matter along with Crl. A. 967/2025 to be called on the date fixed.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

OCTOBER 28, 2025/neha