



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1110/2025**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Mr. Divya Yadav,
Advs. with SI Udit Sharma (M:
9999553592)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 24th March, 2026 along with connected appeal **CRL.A.967/2025** titled '**Mohd Ayub v. State of NCT of Delhi**'.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 10, 2026/dk/sm