



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 967/2025**

MOHD AYUB

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv. (DHCLSC).
(M: 9958411207)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit
Luthra, Advs. for State.
SI Pushpa Rani and SI Udit, P.S.
Ranhola.

42

AND

+ **CRL.A. 1110/2025**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amitej Kumar Nagar, Adv. (M:
7838662645)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit
Luthra, Advs. for State.
SI Pushpa Rani and SI Udit, P.S.
Ranhola.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



**CRL.M.(BAIL) 1493/2025 (for suspension of sentence) in CRL A.-
967/2025**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 1682/2025 (for suspension of sentence) in CRL.A.-
1110/2025**

2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the prosecutrix on the ground that the TCR has not been collected.
3. Accordingly, list these matters on 15th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 22, 2026
dj/sm